

Kiwanis Club of Ocean Beach



SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92167

CALL FOR VENDORS

The 78th Annual Ocean Beach Kite Festival & Craft Fair

Presented by Ocean Beach Kiwanis & Ocean Beach Woman's Club

Robb Field, 2525 Bacon Street, Ocean Beach, CA 92107

Saturday, May 17, 2025, 10 am - 3pm

Join us for the *oldest kite festival for children* in the United States. Over 1,000 kites were made in 2024! We are excited to offer even more kites for the making in 2025, a larger craft fair, a return of our fantastic food vendors, kite flying lessons, games, and spectacular demonstrations by professional kite fliers. Your participation will help make this a spectacular event.

TIME: The event is open from 10 am to 3 pm.

Craft & Food Vendor Setup is from 8 to 10 am.

Craft & Food Vendor Breakdown time is 3 to 5 pm.

LOW BOOTH RATES:

\$50 for **Crafter Booths** (50% of crafts goods/services are made/done by you.) \$100 for **Retail and Commercial Booths**.

VENDOR INFORMATION:

Booth spaces are 10 feet by 10 feet, with a walk space between every other booth. All booth spaces are on GRASS. Note that you must provide all of your own booth setup materials: canopy, tables, chairs, generator, etc. **Electricity is not available**. You will be able to drive and park fairly close to your booth, but you will have to cart or carry everything a short distance from the parking lot to the booth location.



Kiwanis Club of Ocean Beach



SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92167

ATTENTION FOOD VENDORS ONLY:

The county is requiring you to send us a **copy of your Food Vendor Permit and Food Handler Permits with your application**. Be sure they will be posted on the day of the festival.

https://www.sandiegocounty.gov/content/dam/sdc/deh/fhd/food/cep/tempevent_vendorreqs.pdf

VENDOR REGISTRATION:

Fill out the attached form. Make your check payable to the Kiwanis Club of Ocean Beach. Mail the form and the check to PO Box 7099, San Diego CA 92167.

If you prefer to pay online, email the application form to us oceanbeachkiwanis@gmail.com Attn: Melanie and Jenny - Instructions will be sent for next step.

No refund can be issued if you are unable to attend.

Directions to Robb Field:

Take I-8 to Sunset Cliffs Blvd. Take the first right onto West Point Loma Blvd. From the traffic circle, take the first right turn onto Bacon Street and into Robb Field. Make the immediate right turn (follow signs) into the parking lot, and another immediate right turn at signage to follow left around the baseball fields. Follow the signs and continue all the way to the end of the parking lot. You will be met by a Greeter to sign in.

For any questions, email oceanbeachkiwanis@gmail.com, or call Karen 8452331186



Kiwanis Club of Ocean Beach



SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92167

VENDOR'S APPLICATION AND AGREEMENT

The 78th Annual Ocean Beach Kite Festival & Craft Fair

Saturday, May 18, 2024, 10 am - 3 pm (Setup 8-10am, Breakdown 3-5 pm)

Toul Haille.
Name of your business: (If applicable)
Address:
Phone: (landline) Cell phone:
Email (Required)
Number of 10' x 10' crafter spaces requested: x \$50 = \$
A limited number of commercial (non-craft) spaces are also available:
Number of 10' x 10' commercial spaces requested:x \$100 = \$
ATTACH BRIEF DESCRIPTION of your company or the items you will be making or selling. This information will help us to assign booth spaces to everyone's best advantage.
FOOD VENDORS ONLY: MUST ATTACH COPY of FOOD VENDOR PERMIT and FOOD HANDLER PERMITS.
SELLER'S AGREEMENT:
understand that the Kiwanis Club of Ocean Beach and the Ocean Beach Woman's Club
are not responsible for any theft, damage, or loss of my products or personal property at
he Ocean Beach Kite Festival Craft Fair. I will be solely responsible for any taxes or
ncome reporting obligations caused by my participation in the OCEAN BEACH KIWANIS /
OCEAN BEACH WOMAN'S CLUB KITE FESTIVAL & CRAFT FAIR.
Your signature: Date:
Please make your check payable to: OCEAN BEACH KIWANIS
Mail to: Ocean Beach Kiwanis, PO Box 7099, San Diego CA 92167
f you prefer to pay online , email the application form to us <u>oceanbeachkiwanis@gmail.com</u>

Attn: Melanie and Jenny - Instructions will be sent for next step. Deadline: Thursday May 1, 2025